

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

WPA(P)/5/2023

Dr. Manish M Chandi and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Dhurva Ghosh
Mr. Hudson William

... for the petitioners

Mrs. Anjili Nag
4

... for the respondent nos.1 to

April 24, 2023
[SR]
Item No.1

As prayed for, leave is granted to learned advocate for the petitioners to describe the respondent No. 2 correctly and to add the Lieutenant Governor, Andaman and Nicobar Islands as the respondent No.2(a) to the writ petition.

Mrs. Nag, learned advocate submits that she is representing the present respondent nos.1 to 4 and can also represent the added respondent.

Mrs. Nag, prays leave to file the affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition by day after tomorrow.

Let the matter appear on Thursday (27.04.2023). Copy of the affidavit-in-opposition be served upon the learned advocate for the petitioner in advance.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)