

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

WPA(P)/5/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Dr. Manish M Chandi and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Dhurva Ghosh
Mr. Kaustav Dhar
[through virtual mode]
Mr. Hudson William ... for the petitioners

Mr. Vikaramjeet Banerjee
[through virtual mode]
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Ramendu Agarwal ... for the respondent nos.1 to 3

Mrs. Anjili Nag ... for the respondent no. 4

April 27, 2023
[SR]
Item No.1

Learned counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondents prays for extension of time to
file the affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 1st June, 2023 by
serving copy of the same to the learned counsel for the
petitioners.

The petitioners are at liberty to file the affidavit-in-reply by
10h June, 2023.

Let the matter be placed before the first day of the next
available Circuit Bench, subject to convenience of Their
Lordships.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)