

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

WPA(P)/5/2023

Dr. Manish M. Chandi and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr.Vikaramjeet Banerjee

[through virtual mode]

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent nos.2 to 4

June 22, 2023

[SR]

Item No.10

On the prayer of learned counsel appearing for the
respondent nos.2 to 4, let this matter appear before the next
available Circuit Bench.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)