

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

\*\*\*

**WPA(P)/5/2023**  
**IA No.CAN/1/203**

Dr. Manish M Chandi and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Dhurvya Ghosh ... for the petitioners  
*[through virtual mode]*

Mr. Tulsi Lall ... for the respondent no.1

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty  
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the Administration

August 17, 2023  
[SR]  
Item No.15

On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the Ministry of Environment, respondent no.1, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is peremptorily extended by a fortnight. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Liberty to mention.

**( Amrita Sinha, J. )**

**( Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**