

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/5/2023
IA No.CAN/1/2023

Dr. Manish M. Chandi and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Tulsi Lal ... for the respondent nos.1 to5

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the Administration

August 08, 2024
[SR]
Item no.2

The petitioners are not represented today.

On August 05, 2024 also they were not represented.

It does not seem that the petitioners are interested to proceed
with the matter.

List this matter under the heading “for Dismissal” on August
09, 2024.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)