

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/5/2023
(IA NO: CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026)

Dr. Manish M. Chandi and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sonkar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

February 10, 2026
[SR]
Item No.10

Re: CAN/2/2026

This is an application for condonation of delay of 501 days in filing the restoration application.

Learned advocate for the respondents, on instruction, says that his clients will file affidavit-in-opposition since the delay is substantial.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks before the then available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)