

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/5/2023
IA No.CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026

Dr. Manish M. Chandi and another

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent nos.2 to 4

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondent nos. 5

April 23, 2026
[SR]
Item No.2

1. The affidavit-in-opposition filed today by respondent no. 5 be kept on record.
2. The time for filing reply thereto is extended for two weeks from date.
3. It is hereby recorded that the affidavit-in-opposition filed by respondent nos. 2 to 4 is already on record.
4. Let the matter be listed for hearing in the next Circuit.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)