

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA(P)/5/2023**  
**(IA NO: CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026)**

Dr. Manish M. Chandi and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Md.Sheheer ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

June 09, 2026  
[SR]  
*Item No.26*

1. Let copies of the affidavits-in-opposition filed by the respondents in CAN/2/2026 be served on the appearing petitioner in the course of the day.
2. The petitioners will file affidavits-in-reply by June 15, 2026.
3. List this matter under the same heading on June 16, 2026.

**(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)**

**(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.)**