

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/5/2023
(IA NO: CAN/2/2026, CAN/3/2026)

Dr. Manish M. Chandi and Another

Vs.

Union of India and Others

Mr. Manas Ajai Sonkar	... for the petitioners
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan	... for the respondent no.5
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the respondent nos. 2 to 4

June 29, 2026
[SR]
Item No.18

1. Two weeks accommodation is sought for by the learned Counsel for petitioners for filing affidavit-in-reply. Since affidavit-in-opposition, filed on behalf of the respondent no.1, is served today, the matter will appear before the next Circuit Bench.
2. Two weeks accommodation is granted.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)